
 

 

Austin ISD Student Health Advisory Council Roster 

Current Members (as of 
2/10/23) 

District/Assign 
ment E-mail Address Term Start Year Term Expiration 

Total Number 
of Years 
Served 

Eligible for 
Second Term? 

(subject to
revision by 
Director of 
Advisory 
Bodies) Note: 

Stacey Smith 1 stacey.smith@austinisd.org Spring 2023 December 2025 3 No Second Term 

Ryan Malone 1 ryanbmalone@gmail.com Fall 2023 Spring 2025 1 Yes First Term 

Reyna Reyes 2 reyna.reyes008@gmail.com Spring 2023 December 2025 1 Yes First Term 

Nina Miller 2 nina@goodfoodfighter.com Spring 2023 December 2025 1 Yes First Term 

VACANT N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Ann Teich 3 hardemanprima@gmail.com Fall 2023 Spring 2025 1 Yes First Term 

Alana O'Malley 4 acomalle@gmail.com Fall 2023 Spring 2025 1 Yes First Term 

Joan Eisenberg 4 joaneisenberg@gmail.com Spring 2023 December 2025 1 Yes First Term 

VACANT 5 

Francesca Leahy 5 francesca.leahy@gmail.com June 2023 June 2025 1 Yes First Term 

Maria Solis 6 Mariasolis45@gmail.com June 2023 June 2025 1 Yes First Term 

Gerardo Martinez 6 gmartinez@elbuen.org Spring 2024 Spring 2026 0 Yes First Term 

Belynda Barkley Montgomery 7 belynda@bbmweddings.com Fall 2021 December 2024 3 No 

Served one term; eligible for 
second term (will serve in a 
mentor role for the new co-
chairs) 

Gena McKinley 7 Gena.m.mckinley@gmail.com October 2019 December 2024 5 No 
Served two terms; not eligible 
for third term 

Leah Kelly 8 leahkelly512@gmail.com Fall 2023 Spring 2025 1 Yes First Term 

VACANT N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Susanne Kerns 9 susannekerns@gmail.com August 2020 December 2024 4 No 

Served two terms; not eligible 
for third term (will serve in a 
mentor role for the new co-
chairs) 

Juliette Owens 9 jhowesowens@gmail.com Spring 2023 December 2025 1 Yes First Term 

Mary Renfro School Teacher mary.renfro@austinisd.org Fall 2023 Spring 2025 1 Yes First Term 

Emma Thornton 
Student 

Representative emcthor@gmail.com September 2024 December 2026 0 Yes 
First Term - Will start 2nd 
term in Jan 

Dr. Michelle Gallas 
Healthcare 

Representative mcgallas@ascension.org Fall 2022 December 2024 2 Yes First Term 

VACANT 
School 

Administrator N/A N/A N/A N/A 

SHAC Bylaws 

SHAC Term Service. The term of service for a member shall be two years. Members may serve one additional term, but renewed membership is not 
automatic. Members appointed after January shall serve for the remainder of the term period. Trustees may allow members to serve one additional term. 
In such case, the Chief Officer of Intergovernmental Relations & Board Services will notify a trustee if a vacancy exists and provide applications for review 
and placement. 

NA NAN/A

mailto:acomalle@gmail.com
mailto:Mariasolis45@gmail.com
mailto:gmartinez@elbuen.org
https://www.austinisd.org/sites/default/files/dept/shac/docs/SHAC_Bylaws_20211118.pdf
e178916
Highlight

e178916
Highlight


